## **Construction Act**

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

## OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

	County of Perth	
Municipality of North Perth		
This is to certify that the Cont	ract for the following improvemer	nt:
	Municipality of North Per	th
RECONST	RUCTION OF LOUISE AVENUE	NORTH, LISTOWEL
	Contract No. 6727-23 (M672	27D)
to the above premises was so	ubstantially performed on	September 22, 2023
Date Certificate signed:	October 26, 2023	Jook Dontumped
		Todd Donkersgoed, E.I.T.
Name of Owner:	The Municipality of North Perth	
Address of service:	330 Wallace Avenue North, LISTOWEL, Ontario N4W 1L3	
Name of Contractor:	Hanna & Hamilton Construction Co. LTD.	
Address of service:	295 Tremaine Avenue South, LISTOWEL, Ontario N4W 2M8	
Name of Payment Certifier:	Triton Engineering Services Limited	
Address:	105 Queen Street West, Unit 14, FERGUS, Ontario N1M 1S6	
Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:  Municipality of North Perth		
330 Wallace Avenue North		
LISTOWEL, Ontario N4W 1L3		
Attention: Lyndon Kowch		
	Manager of Operations	